



2025:BHC-OS:26860

Board Sr.No.:-87

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION LODGING NO. 38999 OF 2025

Vinayak Narayan Dhavale ....PETITIONER

V/S

Madhavrao Ganesh Dhavale ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Dinesh Arjun Wani i/b Mr. Jayant Arjun Wani  
for the petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 16th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/01/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**