



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION / O.O.C.J.**

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 23, 2026**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to future dates as follows:-

Serial Nos.	Adjourned date
24, 27, 28, 33, 34, 35, 47 to 49, 51, 52, 54, 55, 58, 59, 60 and 62 to 68	13 <sup>th</sup> February 2026
70, 73 to 76, 78, 79, 81 to 84, 86 to 93, 95, 96, 99, 100, 102 to 105 and 110 to 116	20 <sup>th</sup> February 2026
118 to 121, 123 to 135, 137 to 140, 142 to 147, 150, 151, 153, 154, 156, 158 and 159	27 <sup>th</sup> February 2026

- 2.** In the meanwhile, ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue.